Rachel M. Marks

695 S. Nardo Avenue Apt. G-6 Solana Beach, CA 92075

rachelmmarks@gmail.com « 317-513-0253

Production Experience

5/11-9/11
5/11
2/11-3/11
2/11
1/11
1/11
1/11
12/10
7-12/10
6/10
3-5/10
3/10
3/10
3/10
2/10
2/10
1/10
12/09
7/09
5/09
5/09

Office Production Assistant
Production Assistant

Researcher

Production Assistant

Production Assistant

Production Associate
Development Production Assistant
Production Assistant

Production Assistant to Producers
Production Assistant

Office Production Assistant
Casting Production Assistant
Casting Production Assistant
Clearance Production Assistant
Production Assistant

Production Assistant

Casting Production Assistant
Production Assistant

Production Coordinator
Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Post Production Experience

4/11-5/11
7/09
3/09
8/08

Casting And Location Scouting Experience

1/11
2/10
11/09
10/09
8/09

Skills

Technical:
Education:

Assistant Editor
Assistant Editor
Assistant Editor
Assistant Editor

Location Scout

Casting Associate
Casting Associate
Casting Associate

Casting Associate

MTV: The Real World San Diego

NBC: The Biggest Loser Live Finale

CBS: Undercover Boss

National Geographic: Brain Games

CBS: Be The Boss Pilot

NBC: 68t Golden Globe Awards Pre-Show
AMC: The Pitch

Webisode: Purina’s Project Pet Slim Down
Lifetime: The Fairy Jobmother

Style: Mel B. It’s A Scary World

MTV: The Jersey Shore 2

Fox: So You Think You Can Dance Chicago
Fox: So You Think You Can Dance Nashville
MTV: The City

Domino Sugars Corporate Video

CBS: Super Bowl XLIV Halftime Show
Fox: So You Think You Can Dance Miami
VHz1: Untitled Fat Joe Pilot

Beauty Schools of America Infomercial
Auto Life Infomercial

Stockton Turner Infomercial

Feature Film: Caleb
Discovery Channel: Day of the Shark 2
Discovery Channel: Disaster on K2

Discovery Channel: Day of the Shark

CBS: Be The Boss

ABC: Supernanny

CMT: World’s Strictest Parents

MTV: The Real World 24

MTV: Is She Really Going Out With Him?

Final Draft, Word, Excel, FilemakerPro, Avid, Final Cut Pro, and Photoshop
University of Miami Bachelor of Science in Communication May 2007

Bunim/ Murray

BL4 Productions

Studio Lambert
National Geographic
Studio Lambert

Dick Clark Productions
Studio Lambert

Black and White TV
Studio Lambert

Studio Lambert

495 Productions

Dick Clark Productions
Dick Clark Productions
MTV Productions
Screen D’Or Productions
White Cherry Entertainment
Dick Clark Productions
Cris Abrego Productions
Capsule Media

Capsule Media

Capsule Media

Skipstone Pictures
Beanfield Productions
Beanfield Productions

Beanfield Productions

Studio Lambert
Shed Media U.S.
Shed Media U.S.
Bunim/Murray

Tijuana Entertainment



