Rachel M. Marks

695 S. Nardo Avenue Apt. G-6 Solana Beach, CA 92075 rachelmmarks@gmail.com • 317-513-0253

Production Experience

5/11-9/11	Office Production Assistant	MTV: The Real World San Diego	Bunim/ Murray
5/11	Production Assistant	NBC: The Biggest Loser Live Finale	BL4 Productions
2/11-3/11	Researcher	CBS: Undercover Boss	Studio Lambert
2/11	Production Assistant	National Geographic: Brain Games	National Geographic
1/11	Production Assistant	CBS: Be The Boss Pilot	Studio Lambert
1/11	Production Associate	NBC: 68 th Golden Globe Awards Pre-Show	Dick Clark Productions
1/11	Development Production Assistant	AMC: The Pitch	Studio Lambert
12/10	Production Assistant	Webisode: Purina's Project Pet Slim Down	Black and White TV
7-12/10	Production Assistant to Producers	Lifetime: The Fairy Jobmother	Studio Lambert
6/10	Production Assistant	Style: Mel B. It's A Scary World	Studio Lambert
3-5/10	Office Production Assistant	MTV: The Jersey Shore 2	495 Productions
3/10	Casting Production Assistant	Fox: So You Think You Can Dance Chicago	Dick Clark Productions
3/10	Casting Production Assistant	Fox: So You Think You Can Dance Nashville	Dick Clark Productions
3/10	Clearance Production Assistant	MTV: The City	MTV Productions
2/10	Production Assistant	Domino Sugars Corporate Video	Screen D'Or Productions
2/10	Production Assistant	CBS: Super Bowl XLIV Halftime Show	White Cherry Entertainment
1/10	Casting Production Assistant	Fox: So You Think You Can Dance Miami	Dick Clark Productions
12/09	Production Assistant	VH1: Untitled Fat Joe Pilot	Cris Abrego Productions
7/09	Production Coordinator	Beauty Schools of America Infomercial	Capsule Media
5/09	Production Coordinator	Auto Life Infomercial	Capsule Media
5/09	Production Coordinator	Stockton Turner Infomercial	Capsule Media

Post Production Experience

4/11-5/11	Assistant Editor	Feature Film: Caleb	Skipstone Pictures
7/09	Assistant Editor	Discovery Channel: Day of the Shark 2	Beanfield Productions
3/09	Assistant Editor	Discovery Channel: Disaster on K2	Beanfield Productions
8/08	Assistant Editor	Discovery Channel: Day of the Shark	Beanfield Productions

Casting And Location Scouting Experience

1/11	Location Scout	CBS: Be The Boss	Studio Lambert
2/10	Casting Associate	ABC: Supernanny	Shed Media U.S.
11/09	Casting Associate	CMT: World's Strictest Parents	Shed Media U.S.
10/09	Casting Associate	MTV: The Real World 24	Bunim/Murray
8/09	Casting Associate	MTV: Is She Really Going Out With Him?	Tijuana Entertainment

Skills

Technical:Final Draft, Word, Excel, FilemakerPro, Avid, Final Cut Pro, and PhotoshopEducation:University of Miami Bachelor of Science in Communication May 2007